
 

 

 
 

Friday 2nd February 2024 

‘Grow in the Grace and Knowledge of our Lord Jesus Christ’ 2 Peter 3: 18 

 
 

Coppull St John’s is 150 years 
old this year and our 
celebrations will commence 
from Monday 10 th June 

 

 

Details of events taking place throughout this week 

will be sent home nearer the time. In the meantime, 

an important date to add to your calendars is our 

Celebration Summer Fair on Saturday 15th June, 

when we will be bringing together as many members of the school, church and community 

to celebrate this amazing anniversary of our wonderful school. Please do mention to your 

family and friends! 

 

 

We are now in our second year of running the weekly My Happy Mind sessions which 

encourage our children to consider their mental and emotional wellbeing. We would like to 

seek whole school accreditation for this programme and so 

are asking that you offer your feedback. Attached with the 

newsletter is a separate letter containing a hyper-link or QR 

code for your to leave any feedback. This would be much 

appreciated and contribute to our accreditation.  

 

Coppull library has asked us to share… 
Our magical annual Harry Potter Event is back and is bigger and better than ever! Coppull and Standish Brass 
Band will be playing a selection of music from the Harry Potter films this year as well as our usual fun 
activities including slime making, potion making and magic writing. 
Saturday 10th February. 
https://events.apps.lancashire.gov.uk/w/webpage/view-
event?context_record_id=294475&webpage_token=bd395ecc22b908585397b8c56c1210d61b3255cab3043
9b6c6c8f51a7e3a14fe 
  
 

 



 

 

 

Taking place at Coppull St John’s Church hall is 

the Valentine Bingo on Friday 9th February  

Doors open at 6pm, eyes down at 6.30pm.  

Admission 50p, £1 per book. There will be a  

raffle, pizza and hotdogs available throughout 

the evening. Children are welcome 

accompanied by an adult.  

 

 

Events 

Tuesday 6th February  Safer Internet Day ‘inspiring change’ 

 Wednesday 7th February  Runshaw theatre visiting – whole school 

Thursday 8th February  Year 6 visit London for Speaker’s Day  

Monday 5th –  11th Feb Children’s mental health awareness day ‘MY VOICE MATTERS’ 

Mon 12th - 16th February                         Half term holiday 

Mon 19th February  School opens for Spring Term (2) 

Monday 4th March  Maple and Sycamore visits to Coppull Library  

Wed 6th – Thurs 7th March  Anderton Centre Residential for Willow  

wed 6th March  Coram Life Education visit to Sycamore 

Friday 8th March  Oak and Willow visit to Coppull Library  

Wednesday 20th March  Parents Evening  

Monday 25th March  Easter service in church led by Willow 

Wednesday 27th March  Oak and Maple visit Haigh Hall- low ropes activity day  

Thursday 28th March  Rock KIdz workshops throughout the day  

Thursday 28th March  school closes at 2pm – end of Spring Term  

Monday 15th April  School opens for Summer Term  

 

PTFA EVENTS coming up over the next few weeks… 

Date  Event  

Wednesday 28th February  Spring Disco 5.30- 7.00pm  

Friday 15th March  ‘Make the Rules’ day  

Wednesday 20th March  non uniform for donations of chocolate  

Thursday 21st March  Easter bingo  

Friday 17th May  ‘Family Colour Run ‘ 

Friday 14th June  ‘Bog Eyed Jog’ and breakfast 

Saturday 15th June  Coppull St Johns school and church Summer Fair  

  

 


